	FORM PTO-1595	04-26-1	999	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN		
	CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	: 120/A) 1811 AD 1811 1811 AB 12 11 11 AB		MR2511-24		PT =	
、	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			▼	▼		
~	To the Honorable Commissioner o	1010206	523	ached original d	ocuments or copy	the contract of	
6	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	i address of rece	iving party(ies)	09/	
-	LIANG-JI CHEN		Name:	DASHERN ENT	ERPRISE CO.	, L _{TD} .	
J				NO.	3 Kai An 5	th	
₹ 9	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attac	Address: No. 3, Kai An 5th Street, Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.					
₹	3. Nature of conveyance:						
İ	Assignment	Q Merger					
	☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name					
	Other		City:	Tainan C	Country: Ta	<u>iwan, R.O.</u> C.	
	Execution Date: 4/6/1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Cl. Yes 20 No				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)		an, the execution date of the application is: 4/6/1999 B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? CI Yes CE No						
	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: MORTON J. ROSENBE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
1	Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &		■ Enclosed				
	BILKER				ed to deposit ac	count	
	Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT SUITE 105	CENTER DRIVE	8. Deposit ad	count number:			
2/14 C+54	9 AGNAY1A0000027_12801&T00250229		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
Ì	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.						
	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	200		4/12	155		
1	Name of Person Signing	at number of pages including	Signature (neute and documen	2	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)	
MEMO BLOCK	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extens applications identified above.	sions of the patents and patent
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) 32 U.S. patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to clai any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	im the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor)LIANG-JI_CHEN	
(Address)No. 3, Kai An 5th Street, Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is!	
(Name of Assignee) DASHERN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignee) No. 3, Kai An 5th Street, Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The ASSIGNEE is:	,
(check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(state of country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its succ	d valuable consideration, receipt of cessors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	for this imposion
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR (S) here	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the	
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its repre- ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all law	
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessa	try assignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection f	
Liang - Ji Chen (Signature of sole or irrst inventor)	<u>4/6/1999</u> (Date)
(Digitalities sole of first processor)	\·
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 04/13/1999

PATENT REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0161